

MALLAREDDY HOSPITAL

Survey No. 138, Suraram Main Road, Quthbullapur Municipality, Hyderabad - 500 055. Tel : 040-2319 0230-35, Fax : 040-2319 0238, E-mail : mallareddyhospital@gmail.com

## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

The memorandum of understanding entered into as of 20<sup>th</sup> December 2014 between **CMR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY** situated at Kandlakoya (V), Medchal (M), Ranga Reddy (Dist)- 501401 and Malla Reddy Institute of Media 16.

and Malla Reddy Institute of Medical Sciences (Malla Reddy Hospital), situated at Sy.No. 138, Suraram Main Road, GHMC Quthbullapur, Jeedimetla, Hyderabad, Terlangana-500055.

CMR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY) is represented by its as Secretary & Correspondent, Sri C. Gopal Reddy and Malla Reddy Institute of Medical Sciences & Hospital (MRIMS) is represented by its Director, Dr. Bhadra Reddy is decided to lay down the terms and conditions of the MoU with the following clauses.

- 1. MRIMS shall provide Free Medical Treatment and Preliminary Medicines for the Staff Members (Teaching and Non Teaching) of CMR College of Engineering & Technology.
- 2. MRIMS shall provide Emergency Medical Care and First Aid Treatment with necessary medicines for the Students of of CMR College of Engineering & Technology.

This MoU is come into force with immediate effect.

All the points mentioned above have been discussed and agreed upon by the both parties.

For CMR College of Engineering & Technology

(C. GOPAL REDDY) Secretary & Correspondent Secretary & Correspondent CMR College of Engg. & Technology Kandiakoya (V), Medchal, Hyderabad-501 401.

For Malla Reddy Institute of Medical Sciences

(Dr. BHADRA REDDY) PRINCIPAL Directory Hos CMR COLLEGE OF ENGG. & TECH. Kandlakoya (V), Medchal Road, Hyderabad-501401.

